

EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT EARLY WORKS

CONTRACT NO. 8691

DATE: 9/15/22

Parisi Construction, LLC
Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal				
201.0120 - Clearing - ID	276.00	\$110.00	\$30,360.00	\$83.05
201.0220 - Grubbing - ID	276.00	\$28.00	\$7,728.00	\$53.48
204.0100 - Removing Concrete Pavement - SY	2920.00	\$11.25	\$32,850.00	\$33.32
204.0110 - Removing Asphaltic Surface - SY	240.00	\$14.75	\$3,540.00	\$8.50
204.0115 - Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints - SY	39.00	\$64.00	\$2,496.00	\$55.00
204.0120 - Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling - SY	831.00	\$64.00	\$53,184.00	\$22.00
204.0150 - Removing Curb & Gutter - LF	310.00	\$11.25	\$3,487.50	\$10.50
204.0155 - Removing Concrete Sidewalk - SY	1534.00	\$15.75	\$24,160.50	\$45.82
204.0185 - Removing Masonry - CY	1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1,440.00	\$492.00
204.0195 - Removing Concrete Bases - EACH	20.00	\$530.00	\$10,600.00	\$400.00
204.0220 - Removing Inlets - EACH	17.00	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,765.00
204.0245.01 - Removing Storm Sewer - 12 inch or less - LF	550.00	\$51.00	\$28,050.00	\$59.00
204.0245.03 - Removing Storm Sewer - 18 inch - LF	106.00	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$62.00
204.0245.04 - Removing Storm Sewer - 24 inch - LF	21.00	\$61.00	\$1,281.00	\$67.00
209.0300.S - Backfill Course Aggregate Size No. 1 - CY	17.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$71.00
211.0200 - Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,680.00
213.0100 - Finishing Roadway (project) - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$987.00
305.0120 - Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch - TON	540.00	\$28.75	\$15,525.00	\$32.90
312.0110 - Select Crushed Material - TON	699.00	\$26.75	\$18,698.25	\$33.30
405.1000 - Stamping Colored Concrete - CY	3.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$257.00
415.0100 - Concrete Pavement 10-Inch - SY	2940.00	\$130.00	\$382,200.00	\$175.43
416.0170 - Concrete Driveway 7-Inch - SY	124.00	\$10.75	\$1,333.00	\$157.94
416.0610 - Drilled Tie Bars - EACH	784.00	\$15.00	\$11,760.00	\$15.50
416.0620 - Drilled Dowel Bars - EACH	269.00	\$28.50	\$7,666.50	\$36.35
450.4000 - HMA Cold Weather Paving - TON	122.00	\$10.50	\$1,281.00	\$5.00
455.0605 - Tack Coat - GAL	57.00	\$6.40	\$364.80	\$4.00
460.2000 - Incentive Density HMA Pavement - DOL	79.00	\$1.10	\$86.90	\$1.00
460.6223 - HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	18.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$615.00
460.6224 - HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	138.00	\$530.00	\$73,140.00	\$224.00
465.0120 - Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field	3.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$250.00
520.8000 - Concrete Collars for Pipe - EACH	25.00	\$580.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,950.00
601.0452 - Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral 30-Inch Type	200.00	\$45.25	\$9,050.00	\$51.72
601.0600 - Concrete Curb Pedestrian - LF	26.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$66.06
602.0410 - Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch - SF	7916.00	\$10.25	\$81,139.00	\$15.86
602.0420 - Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch - SF	4070.00	\$15.75	\$64,102.50	\$17.06
602.0515 - Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural	388.00	\$52.00	\$20,176.00	\$66.15
608.0412 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class	603.00	\$120.00	\$72,360.00	\$316.85
608.0418 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class	96.00	\$160.00	\$15,360.00	\$329.85
608.0424 - Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class	23.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$352.85
611.0535 - Manhole Covers Type J-Special - EACH	3.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00
611.0624 - Inlet Covers Type H - EACH	4.00	\$940.00	\$3,760.00	\$931.00
611.2004 - Manholes 4-FT Diameter - EACH	3.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,880.00
611.2005 - Manholes 5-FT Diameter - EACH	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,880.00
611.3004 - Inlets 4-FT Diameter - EACH	3.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,440.00
611.3230 - Inlets 2x3-FT - EACH	15.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,390.00
611.8110 - Adjusting Manhole Covers - EACH	20.00	\$480.00	\$9,600.00	\$654.00
611.8115 - Adjusting Inlet Covers - EACH	13.00	\$580.00	\$7,540.00	\$456.00
611.9710 - Salvaged Inlet Covers - EACH	15.00	\$960.00	\$14,400.00	\$345.00
612.0106 - Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch - LF	288.00	\$13.75	\$3,960.00	\$31.12
612.0206 - Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 6-Inch - LF	150.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$32.32

EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT EARLY WORKS

CONTRACT NO. 8691

DATE: 9/15/22

	Parisi Construction, LLC			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
619.1000 - Mobilization - EACH	1.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$548,450.00
624.0100 - Water - MGAL	70.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$0.01
625.0100 - Topsoil - SY	1799.00	\$8.30	\$14,931.70	\$18.75
628.1905 - Mobilizations Erosion Control - EACH	9.00	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$300.00
628.1910 - Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control -	10.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$350.00
628.2006 - Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A - SY	1809.00	\$4.20	\$7,597.80	\$4.00
628.6505 - Soil Stabilizer Type A - ACRE	0.36	\$1,100.00	\$396.00	\$1,000.00
628.7015 - Inlet Protection Type C - EACH	79.00	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$90.00
629.0205 - Fertilizer Type A - CWT	0.20	\$3,200.00	\$640.00	\$3,000.00
629.0210 - Fertilizer Type B - CWT	1.13	\$420.00	\$474.60	\$400.00
630.0140 - Seeding Mixture No. 40 - LB	33.00	\$31.75	\$1,047.75	\$30.00
630.0500 - Seed Water - MGAL	15.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00
632.0101.02 - Trees (Kentucky Coffee Tree, B&B, 2 1/2-	2.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$700.00
632.0101.03 - Trees (Shademaster Thornless Honey	2.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$700.00
632.0101.07 - Trees (New Horizon Elm, B&B, 2-IN) - EACH	5.00	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$700.00
632.0101.08 - Trees (American Sentry Linden, B&B, 2-IN) -	2.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$700.00
632.0101.09 - Trees (State Street Miyabe Maple, B&B, 2-	4.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$700.00
632.0101.10 - Trees (Early Glow Buckeye, B&B, 2-IN) -	4.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$700.00
632.9101 - Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care	19.00	\$530.00	\$10,070.00	\$500.00
638.2102 - Moving Signs Type II - EACH	25.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00
638.2602 - Removing Signs Type II - EACH	6.00	\$64.00	\$384.00	\$60.00
642.5401 - Field Office Type D - EACH	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,600.00
643.0300 - Traffic Control Drums - DAY	259.00	\$5.30	\$1,372.70	\$6.50
643.0410 - Traffic Control Barricades Type II - DAY	140.00	\$5.30	\$742.00	\$6.50
643.0420 - Traffic Control Barricades Type III - DAY	210.00	\$5.30	\$1,113.00	\$6.50
643.0705 - Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A - DAY	336.00	\$0.25	\$84.00	\$0.25
643.0715 - Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C - DAY	259.00	\$0.10	\$25.90	\$0.10
643.0800 - Traffic Control Arrow Boards - DAY	119.00	\$26.50	\$3,153.50	\$25.00
643.0900 - Traffic Control Signs - DAY	336.00	\$3.20	\$1,075.20	\$3.00
643.1000 - Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message - SF	240.00	\$31.75	\$7,620.00	\$25.00
643.1050 - Traffic Control Signs PCMS - DAY	119.00	\$47.00	\$5,593.00	\$44.25
643.5000 - Traffic Control - EACH	1.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$55,000.00
644.1410 - Temporary Pedestrian Surface Asphalt - SF	1440.00	\$15.75	\$22,680.00	\$11.00
644.1420 - Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plywood - SF	1440.00	\$7.60	\$10,944.00	\$7.50
644.1430 - Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plate - SF	1440.00	\$9.60	\$13,824.00	\$11.10
644.1601 - Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp - DAY	140.00	\$16.00	\$2,240.00	\$15.00
644.1810 - Temporary Pedestrian Barricade - LF	2000.00	\$8.50	\$17,000.00	\$8.00
645.0112 - Geotextile Type DF Schedule B - SY	238.00	\$6.00	\$1,428.00	\$5.43
646.1020 - Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch - LF	30.00	\$6.40	\$192.00	\$6.00
646.1545 - Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Contrast Epoxy	1513.00	\$12.75	\$19,290.75	\$12.00
646.5020 - Marking Arrow Epoxy - EACH	1.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$300.00
646.5220 - Marking Symbol Epoxy - EACH	11.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00	\$175.00
646.7405 - Marking Crosswalk Paint Transverse Line 6-	38.00	\$13.75	\$522.50	\$13.00
646.7420 - Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-	868.00	\$13.75	\$11,935.00	\$13.00
646.8120 - Marking Curb Epoxy - LF	971.00	\$9.50	\$9,224.50	\$9.00
646.9200 - Marking Removal Line Wide - LF	189.00	\$5.30	\$1,001.70	\$5.00
649.0105 - Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch - LF	8500.00	\$0.35	\$2,975.00	\$0.35
650.4000 - Construction Staking Storm Sewer - EACH	21.00	\$240.00	\$5,040.00	\$230.00
650.5000 - Construction Staking Base - LF	2350.00	\$1.60	\$3,760.00	\$1.50
650.5500 - Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb &	281.00	\$17.75	\$4,987.75	\$16.67
650.7000 - Construction Staking Concrete Pavement - LF	2089.00	\$5.60	\$11,698.40	\$5.32

EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT EARLY WORKS

CONTRACT NO. 8691

DATE: 9/15/22

Parisi Construction, LLC
Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
650.9000 - Construction Staking Curb Ramps - EACH	34.00	\$430.00	\$14,620.00	\$410.00
652.0225 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch -	1148.00	\$15.50	\$17,794.00	\$15.00
652.0235 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch -	58.00	\$21.50	\$1,247.00	\$18.00
652.0325 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 2-Inch -	914.00	\$19.00	\$17,366.00	\$17.00
652.0335 - Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 3-Inch -	202.00	\$26.25	\$5,302.50	\$20.00
652.0605 - Conduit Special 2-Inch - LF	327.00	\$36.25	\$11,853.75	\$40.00
652.0615 - Conduit Special 3-Inch - LF	572.00	\$40.00	\$22,880.00	\$45.00
652.0700.S - Install Conduit into Existing Item - EACH	17.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$250.00
652.0900 - Loop Detector Slots - LF	1340.00	\$46.50	\$62,310.00	\$35.00
653.0900 - Adjusting Pull Boxes - EACH	7.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00
653.0905 - Removing Pull Boxes - EACH	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00
654.0120 - Concrete Bases Type 10-Special - EACH	2.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$10,000.00
655.0230 - Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG - LF	630.00	\$2.80	\$1,764.00	\$2.25
655.0240 - Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG - LF	1220.00	\$3.20	\$3,904.00	\$2.35
655.0260 - Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG - LF	1700.00	\$4.90	\$8,330.00	\$2.65
655.0515 - Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG - LF	2340.00	\$2.40	\$5,616.00	\$1.35
655.0620 - Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG - LF	4647.00	\$1.80	\$8,364.60	\$1.75
655.0630 - Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG - LF	13344.00	\$2.70	\$36,028.80	\$2.65
655.0700 - Loop Detector Lead In Cable - LF	6910.00	\$1.90	\$13,129.00	\$1.50
655.0800 - Loop Detector Wire - LF	4540.00	\$1.30	\$5,902.00	\$1.25
658.0500 - Pedestrian Push Buttons - EACH	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00
678.0300 - Fiber Optic Splice - EACH	796.00	\$76.00	\$60,496.00	\$250.00
690.0150 - Sawing Asphalt - LF	537.00	\$1.90	\$1,020.30	\$2.75
690.0250 - Sawing Concrete - LF	3830.00	\$2.50	\$9,575.00	\$4.35
715.0720 - Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete	824.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$1.00
SPV.0035.002 - Excavation, Hauling, Segregation, and	50.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$77.50
SPV.0060.001 - Construction Staking Sidewalk - EACH	10.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$255.00
SPV.0060.201 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type I - EACH	16.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.202 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type III - EACH	2.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.204 - Concrete Bases Type G - EACH	5.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.205 - Concrete Bases Type LB-3 - EACH	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.206 - Concrete Bases Type LB-8 - EACH	3.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,275.00
SPV.0060.220 - Install Traffic Signal Heads 12-Inch 3-	26.00	\$390.00	\$10,140.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.224 - Install Traffic Signal Heads 16-Inch	14.00	\$390.00	\$5,460.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.225 - Install Backplates Signal Face 3-Section	26.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00
SPV.0060.242 - Install Lighting Assembly Type III - EACH	10.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0060.243 - Removing Street Lighting Assembly -	6.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.244 - Install Lighting Assembly Type III Pole -	9.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0060.245 - Concrete Bases Type LB-SP - EACH	9.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,100.00
SPV.0060.246 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type VII - EACH	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0060.247 - Install Pole 20-Foot 7 Gauge (Green) -	3.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.248 - Install Pole 30-Foot 7 Gauge Single Mount	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.249 - Install Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum	5.00	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.253 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 20-	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.255 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 25-	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.256 - Install Pedestal Bases (Green) - EACH	5.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$100.00
SPV.0060.260 - Salvage and Reinstall EVP Detector -	4.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,000.00
SPV.0060.262 - Salvage and Reinstall Gridsmart Detection	3.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,000.00
SPV.0060.268 - Install Electrical Pull Box Type X - EACH	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0060.269 - Salvage and Reinstall Pedestrian Push	2.00	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$250.00
SPV.0060.270 - Install Traffic Signal Trombone Arm 12-	2.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$1,000.00

EAST-WEST BUS RAPID TRANSIT EARLY WORKS

CONTRACT NO. 8691

DATE: 9/15/22

			Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
SPV.0060.501 - Tree Protection - EACH	15.00	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$567.00
SPV.0060.502 - Tree Grates - EACH	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,405.00
SPV.0060.609 - Relocate Hydrant - EACH	3.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$6,805.00
SPV.0060.611 - Inlet Cover R-1878-B7G - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,245.00
SPV.0060.612 - Madison Standard Saddled Inlet Type II -	1.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$2,065.00
SPV.0060.613 - Adjust Water Valve - EACH	13.00	\$380.00	\$4,940.00	\$375.00
SPV.0090.001 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	2306.00	\$33.50	\$77,251.00	\$58.96
SPV.0090.002 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	32.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$55.60
SPV.0090.008 - Cold Weather Protection of Concrete Curb	2566.00	\$1.30	\$3,335.80	\$0.01
SPV.0090.009 - Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type X	17.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.01
SPV.0090.101 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Continental	168.00	\$18.00	\$3,024.00	\$17.00
SPV.0090.102 - Pavement Marking Epoxy Stop Line 24-	152.00	\$24.50	\$3,724.00	\$23.00
SPV.0090.202 - Electrical Wire Lighting 14-3 UF Grounded	8.00	\$3.20	\$25.60	\$1.65
SPV.0090.204 - Conduit HDPE Directional Bore 1-Duct 3-	966.00	\$54.00	\$52,164.00	\$52.00
SPV.0090.208 - Furnish and Install Fiber Optic Cable	393.00	\$15.75	\$6,189.75	\$8.00
SPV.0090.606 - PVC Pipe 18-inch - LF	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$687.00
SPV.0105.226 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Livingston) - LS	1.00	\$90,350.00	\$90,350.00	\$150,000.00
SPV.0105.227 - Removing Traffic Signals (Livingston) - LS	1.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$10,000.00
SPV.0105.228 - Temporary Traffic Signal (Fourth Early	1.00	\$90,350.00	\$90,350.00	\$150,000.00
SPV.0105.229 - Removing Traffic Signals (Fourth Early	1.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$10,000.00
SPV.0105.230 - Salvage and Reinstall Monotubes - LS	1.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$10,000.00
SPV.0105.251 - Salvage and Reinstall Bus Signal - LS	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0105.257 - Temporary Street Lighting Early Works -	1.00	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$5,000.00
SPV.0105.259 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware	1.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00
SPV.0105.260 - Install Signal Mounting Hardware (Fourth	1.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00
SPV.0165.003 - Cold Weather Protection of Concrete	11480.00	\$1.40	\$16,072.00	\$0.01
SPV.0180.001 - Cold Weather Protection of Concrete	2940.00	\$7.70	\$22,638.00	\$0.01
650.8500 - CONSTRUCTION STAKING ELECTRICAL	1.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$9,800.00
650.9910 - CONSTRUCTION STAKING SUPPLEMENTAL	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00
181 Items	Totals		\$2,827,730.80	\$3,719,163.53